Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation Cover Sheet, ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY, should include the Province of KANAGAWA-KEN previously recorded on Reel 018243 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address is correctly reflected in the original assignment document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masakazu Sato	08/22/2006
Masaaki Sato	08/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oshio Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome
Internal Address:	Kohoku-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11509499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500339581

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com Correspondent Name: Scott R. Hansen, Esq. Address Line 1: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ONDA6-75018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Hansen

PATENT

REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0899

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0900

Docket No.: ONDAT-74999

				
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEE	ET ≀).S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DB/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	Y	▼	Y Y
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Masaaki Sato		2. Name and add	dress of receivin	g party(ies):
Masakazu Sato		Name: Oshio	Industry Co., Li	id.
	-			
		Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss. 44-10, Nakat	ehara 2-chome Kohoku-ku,
☐ Security Agreement 0	Change of Name			A:il
☐ Other		YOKOBama-shi	,,222-0023, JAP.	
Execution Date:	#E		/ L	State ZIP:
Execution Date.		1 1 1	agawa - Ken s) & address(es) a	 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date Additional numbers attac		ent No.(s) ⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the second seco	Additional numbers attacem correspondence	ched? [] Yes	⊠ No	s and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attacem correspondence	ched?	☑ No er of applications	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	Additional numbers attac om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	☑ No er of applications 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made. Name: Scott R. Hansen	Additional numbers attac om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	No er of applications 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to de	\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in Name: Scott R. Hansen Internal Address: Fulwider Pattor Address:	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed:	6. Total number. 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	No er of applications 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to de	or insufficiency should be eposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and second and se	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authority 8. Deposit acc	No Per of applications Of CFR 3.41): Cod - Any excess of or debited to deced to be charge	or insufficiency should be eposit account
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in Name: Scott R. Hansen Internal Address: Fulwider Pattor Address:	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed:	6. Total number. 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	No Per of applications Of CFR 3.41): Cod - Any excess of or debited to deced to be charge	or insufficiency should be eposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and second to the matter of the second to the matter of the second to t	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed: 1 LLP State: CA ZIP: 90045	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authority 8. Deposit accounts (4) (Attach duplice (5)	No Per of applications 7 CFR 3.41): Ed - Any excess or debited to decided to be charge count number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and second and se	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed: 1 LLP State: CA ZIP: 90045	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Finclose credited Authority 8. Deposit account (4) (Attach duplicy TUSE THIS SPACE	No Per of applications 7 CFR 3.41): Ed - Any excess d or debited to desired to be charge count number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and second and se	Additional numbers attacem correspondence nailed: 1 LLP State: CA ZIP: 90045	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Finclose credited Authority 8. Deposit account (4) (Attach duplicy TUSE THIS SPACE	No Per of applications 7 CFR 3.41): Ed - Any excess d or debited to desired to be charge count number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account e if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to OSHIO INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinatter reterred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 222-0023 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application SELF-STANDING BAG AND MANUFACIURING METHOD THEREOF) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on August 22, 2006/ (Application Serial No. filed on ____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereor, to the 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and persorm any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). Date: August 22, 2006 Witness: NOW V. Date: August 22, 2006 Witness:

______ Date:___